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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Global Alliance for Vaccination and Immunization (GAVI) proposes/intends to withdraw its funding to the immunization programmes being run by the Government in the country on account of alleged discrepancies in the same;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating discrepancies, if any, reported/noticed therein during the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise along with the action taken/being taken by the Government thereon;

(c) the likely impact of such withdrawal on the health programmes being implemented in the country with the support of GAVI; and

(d) the remedial steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
(a): No. As per available information, Global Alliance for Vaccination and Immunization (GAVI) has not expressed or proposed its intention to withdraw its funding to the immunization programmes being run by the Government in the country on account of allege discrepancies in the same.
(b) to (d): In view of above reply, question does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

